240V Maximum U.L. Listed Thermal Magnetic Circuit Breakers (80% rated only)
Frame Amps Maximum
Voltage Poles CB Catalog
Number
Load Lugs
Included
CB
Part #
12/24 V
AC/DC
Shunt
Trip Suffi x
Type 1B
Auxiliary
Switch
Suffi x
Type 1A
Auxiliary
Switch
Suffi x
1A
Alarm
Switch
Suffi x
100 30 240V 2 QOU230 (1) #12 - #2 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 40 240V 2 QOU240 (1) #12 - #2 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 50 240V 2 QOU250 (1) #12 - #2 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 60 240V 2 QOU260 (1) #12 - #2 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 70 240V 2 QOU270 (1) #4 - 2/0 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 80 240V 2 QOU280 (1) #4 - 2/0 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 90 240V 2 QOU290 (1) #4 - 2/0 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 30 240V 3 QOU330 (1) #12 - #2 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 40 240V 3 QOU340 (1) #12 - #2 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 50 240V 3 QOU350 (1) #12 - #2 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 60 240V 3 QOU360 (1) #12 - #2 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 70 240V 3 QOU370 (1) #4 - 2/0 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 80 240V 3 QOU380 (1) #4 - 2/0 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
100 90 240V 3 QOU390 (1) #4 - 2/0 -1042 -1201 -1200 -2100
225 125 240V 2 Q2L2125/New # QBL22125 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01402 use KAL 600V CB
225 150 240V 2 Q2L2150/New # QBL22150 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01403 use KAL 600V CB
225 175 240V 2 Q2L2175/New # QBL22175 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01404 use KAL 600V CB
225 200 240V 2 Q2L2200/New # QBL22200 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01405 use KAL 600V CB
225 225 240V 2 Q2L2225/New # QBL22225 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01406 use KAL 600V CB
225 125 240V 3 Q2L3125/New # QBL32125 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01407 use KAL 600V CB
225 150 240V 3 Q2L3150/New # QBL32150 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01408 use KAL 600V CB
225 175 240V 3 Q2L3175/New # QBL32175 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01409 use KAL 600V CB
225 200 240V 3 Q2L3200/New # QBL32200 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01410 use KAL 600V CB
225 225 240V 3 Q2L3225/New # QBL32225 (1) #4 - 300MCM B01411 use KAL 600V CB
250 250 240V 2 Q4L2250 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01412 Q4L2250-1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400 300 240V 2 Q4L2300 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B00132 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400 350 240V 2 Q4L2350 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01414 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400 400 240V 2 Q4L2400 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01415 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250 250 240V 3 Q4L3250 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01416 Q4L3250-1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400 300 240V 3 Q4L3300 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01417 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400 350 240V 3 Q4L3350 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01418 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400 400 240V 3 Q4L3400 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01419 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
IDLC Breakers
480V & 600V Maximum U.L. Listed Thermal Magnetic Circuit Breakers (80% rated only)
Frame Amps Maximum
Voltage Poles CB Catalog
Number
Load Lugs
Included
CB
Part #
24V DC
Shunt
Trip Suffi x
Type 1A1B
Auxiliary
Switch
Suffi x
Type 2A2B
Auxiliary
Switch
Suffi x
1A
Alarm
Switch
Suffi x
100A 30 480V 3 FAL34030 (1) #12-1/0 B01378 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 40 480V 3 FAL34040 (1) #12-1/0 B01380 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 50 480V 3 FAL34050 (1) #12-1/0 B01382 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 60 480V 3 FAL34060 (1) #12-1/0 B01383 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 70 480V 3 FAL34070 (1) #12-1/0 B01384 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 80 480V 3 FAL34080 (1) #12-1/0 B01385 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 90 480V 3 FAL34090 (1) #12-1/0 B01386 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 100 480V 3 FAL34100 (1) #12-1/0 B01387 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 60 600V 3 FAL36060 (1) #12-1/0 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 70 600V 3 FAL36070 (1) #12-1/0 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 80 600V 3 FAL36080 (1) #12-1/0 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 90 600V 3 FAL36090 (1) #12-1/0 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
100A 100 600V 3 FAL36100 (1) #12-1/0 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 125 600V 3 KAL36125 (1) #4-350MCM B01420 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 150 600V 3 KAL36150 (1) #4-350MCM B01422 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 175 600V 3 KAL36175 (1) #4-350MCM B01423 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 200 600V 3 KAL36200 (1) #4-350MCM B01424 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 225 600V 3 KAL36225 (1) #4-350MCM B01425 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 250 600V 3 KAL36250 (1) #4-350MCM B01426 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400A 300 600V 3 LAL36300 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01428 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400A 350 600V 3 LAL36350 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01429 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400A 400 600V 3 LAL36400 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01430 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 125 600V 3 KAL36125 (1) #4-350MCM B01420 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 150 600V 3 KAL36150 (1) #4-350MCM B01422 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 175 600V 3 KAL36175 (1) #4-350MCM B01423 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 200 600V 3 KAL36200 (1) #4-350MCM B01424 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 225 600V 3 KAL36225 (1) #4-350MCM B01425 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
250A 250 600V 3 KAL36250 (1) #4-350MCM B01426 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400A 300 600V 3 LAL36300 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01428 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400A 350 600V 3 LAL36350 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01429 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
400A 400 600V 3 LAL36400 (1) #1-600MCM or (2) #1-250MCM B01430 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
480V & 600V Maximum U.L. Listed Thermal Magnetic Circuit Breakers (80% rated only)
Frame Amps Maximum
Voltage Poles CB Catalog
Number
Load Lugs
Included
CB
Part #
24V DC
Shunt
Trip Suffi x
Type 1A1B
Auxiliary
Switch
Suffi x
Type 2A2B
Auxiliary
Switch
Suffi x
1A
Alarm
Switch
Suffi x
1200A 450 600V 2 MAL26450 (3) 3/0-500MCM -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 500 600V 2 MAL26500 (3) 3/0-500MCM -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 600 600V 2 MAL26600 (3) 3/0-500MCM -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 700 600V 2 MAL26700 (3) 3/0-500MCM -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 800 600V 2 MAL26800 (3) 3/0-500MCM -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 900 600V 2 MAL26900 (3) 3/0-500MCM -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 1000 600V 2 MAL261000 (3) 3/0-500MCM -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 450 600V 3 MAL36450 (3) 3/0-500MCM B01434 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 500 600V 3 MAL36500 (3) 3/0-500MCM B00150 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 600 600V 3 MAL36600 (3) 3/0-500MCM B01435 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 700 600V 3 MAL36700 (3) 3/0-500MCM B01436 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 800 600V 3 MAL36800 (3) 3/0-500MCM B00172 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 900 600V 3 MAL36900 (3) 3/0-500MCM B01438 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 1000 600V 3 MAL361000 (3) 3/0-500MCM B00200 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
1200A 1200A 600V 3 MAL361200 (4) 1/0-350MCM * $3,564 -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
2000A 1400A 600V 3 PAF361400 None -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
2000A 1600A 600V 3 PAF361600 None -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
2000A 1800A 600V 3 PAF361800 None -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
2000A 2000A 600V 3 PAF362000 None -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
2500A 2500A 600V 3 PCF362500 None -1027 -1212 -1352 -2100
3000A 3000A 600V 3 NW See 100% Rated Electronic
4000A 4000A 600V 3 NW See 100% Rated Electronic
* If 500MCM cable lugs are required for 1200A, use 80% rated solid state circuit breaker
3815 Oregon Street • Oshkosh, WI 54902 • 1-800-872-7697 • Phone (920) 236-4200 • Fax (920) 236-4219
909 Perkins Drive • Mukwonago, WI 53149 • Phone (262) 363-1555 • Fax (262) 363-1556
World Headquarters
Baldor Electric Company • P.O. Box 2400 • Fort Smith, AR 72902-2400 U.S.A.
Phone (479) 646-4711 • Fax (479) 648-5792 • International Fax (479) 648-5895
www.baldor.com© Baldor Electric Company Printed in the U.S.A.www.baldor.com© Baldor Electric Company Printed in the U.S.A.www.baldor.com
FM2454B 7/04   FARR   5000
600 V U.L. Listed Electronic Trip Circuit Breakers (80% and 100% rated)
Frame Amps Voltage Rated Poles Circuit Breaker
Catalog Number
Load Lugs
Included
24V DC
Shunt Trip
1 Form C
Auxiliary
Switch
250 150 600 80% 3 NJNP36150E20 (1) #2-500MCM SO AA
250 250 600 80% 3 NJNP36250E20 (1) #2-500MCM SO AA
400 400 600 80% 3 NJNP36400E20 (1) #2-500MCM SO AA
600 600 600 80% 3 NJNP36600E20 (2) 2/0-350MCM SO AA
800 800 600 80% 3 PGF36080U31A (3) 3/0-500MCM SK AA
1000 1000 600 80% 3 PGF36100U31A (4) 3/0-500MCM SK AA
1200 1200 600 80% 3 PGF36120U31A (4) 3/0-500MCM SK AA
1600 1600 600 80% 3 RGF36160U31A None SK AA
2000 2000 600 80% 3 RGF36200U31A None SK AA
2500 2500 600 80% 3 RGF36250U31A None SK AA
250 150 600 100% 3 NJNP36150E20 (1) #2-500MCM SO AA
250 250 600 100% 3 NJNP36250E20 (1) #2-500MCM SO AA
400 400 600 100% 3 NJNP36400E20 (1) #2-500MCM SO AA
800 600 600 100% 3 PGL36060CU31A (3) 3/0-500MCM SK AA
800 800 600 100% 3 PGL36080CU31A (3) 3/0-500MCM SK AA
1200 1000 600 100% 3 PGL36100CU31A (4) 3/0-500MCM SK AA
1200 1200 600 100% 3 PGL36120CU31A (4) 3/0-500MCM SK AA
1600 1600 600 100% 3 RGF36160CU31A None SK AA
2000 2000 600 100% 3 RGF36200CU31A None SK AA
2500 2500 600 100% 3 RGF36250CU31A None SK AA
3000 3000 600 100% 3 WL3HHB31A9SX None SK 4 Type C Auxiliary Contacts and 1 Type C Alarm Contact
are Standard4000 4000 600 100% 3 YL3KKM31A9SX None SK
NOTE: We reserve the right to change breaker models and manufacturers based on price and delivery.
  All electronic trip units include LI tripping as standard.
  Per NEC, ground fault indicator required in solidly grounded wye emergency systems of more than 150 volts to ground and circuit-protective devices rated 1000 amperes or more.
  Short Time Tripping